

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93

**RECORI** 

02-03-1999



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

1 16a(6: 1181)		
To the Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks: Please record uncummented on	100956740	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name:Cintas Corp.  Internal Address:  Street Address:State:	
Execution Date: July 31, 1998	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ yes □ no	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s)  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  75/338849	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  2,152,560	
Additional numbe	ers attached? □ yes □ no	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Patricia B. Hogan Internal Address: 1400 Provident Tower  Street Address: One East Fourth Street	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):  Sent 8/31/98. See Doc. No. 100833485.  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:	
City: Cincinnati State: OH Zip: 45202	(Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT U	ISE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg true copy of the original document.  Patricia B. Hogan Name of Person Signing  Signature  Total	Date	

609235.1

MACE	PTQ-	1594
1.11.0		

HANKI BARI DANK BARI MARI MARI DANK HARI DAN HARI

:Of **3/**  09-18-1988

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Tow REEL PAS 46 FRAME: 0733

	833485
To the He U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #33 and Trademarks: Pt	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Uniforms to You and Company	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Cintas Corporation  Internal Address:
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership XX Corporation-State Illinois Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XXNo	Street Address: 6800 Cintas Boulevard  City: Mason State: OH ZIP: 45040  Individual(s) citizenship  Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Washington ☐ Other ☐ Other ☐ Hassignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) ☐ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  75/338849  Additional numbers atta	B. Trademark registration No.(s)  2,152,560 1,752,635  1,951,558 1,593,119  1,949,049 1,615,799  1,949,029  sched? □ Yes □ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: _James M. Jansing Internal Address:1800 Provident Tower	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ _215,00
Street Address: One East Fourth Street	8. Deposit account number:
City: Cincinnati State: OH ZIP: 45202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accoun
	THIS SPACE

## ASSIGNMENT OF FEDERAL TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, UNIFORMS TO YOU AND COMPANY, 5600 West 73rd Street, Chicago, Illinois 60638 has adopted, used and is using the following trademarks identified on Exhibit "A" attached hereto, which are either registered or pending:

WHEREAS, CINTAS CORPORATION, a Washington corporation ("Assignee") of 6800 Cintas Boulevard, Mason, Ohio 45040 is desirous of acquiring said registered or pending trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said UNIFORMS TO YOU AND COMPANY does hereby assign to the said CINTAS CORPORATION all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark(s) and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

UNIFORMS TO YOU AND COMPANY

By: Robert E. Coletti

Title: Assistant Secretary

Date: July 31, 1998

STATE OF OHIO	}
COUNTY OF HAMILTON	}

On this day of July, 1998, before me appeared Robert E. Coletti, Assistant Secretary, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on his own behalf UNIFORMS TO YOU AND COMPANY.

Saltha L. Valz Notary Public

TABITHA L. SALZL Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires July 4, 1999

551688.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 1846 FRAME: 0735

## Exhibit "A"

<u>Mark</u>	Registration/Appln. No.	Regis. Date/Filing Date
UTY APPAREL	75/338849	August 11, 1997
UTY APPAREL	2,152,560	April 21, 1998
GOODHEALTH	1,951,558	January 23, 1996
FASHION PLATES	1,949,049	January 16, 1996
SUCCESS STORY	1,949,029	January 16, 1996
PRESENTATION	1,752,635	February 16, 1993
UTY INTERNATIONAL	1,593,119	April 24, 1990
UNIFORMS TO YOU	1,615,799	October 2, 1990

**RECORDED: 09/03/1998** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 1846 FRAME: 0736